	6 (7 K	A [USP - 11-08-20		SHEET U.S. Department of Comme U.S. Patent and Trademark Sec'd DCT/DTO 5378U
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner	1031160	92	attached original documents or copy there
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Laurent LESTARQUIT	2	Name: Address:	nd address of receiving party(ies) CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES (C.N.E.S.) 2 place Maurice Quentin 75039 PARIS CEDEX, FRANCE
_	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a Yes ⊠ No	ttached?		
3.			Additional name	(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
This	s document is being filed with a new	application, the exec	ution date of t	ne application is: <u>April 17, 2005</u>
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).
		 Additio	nal numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		involved	_~
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		/ /		· · · <u></u>
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		🛛 End	losed
	Second Floor		Enc	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco
	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street		Enc Aut B. Deposit	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
	Second Floor		Enc Aut B. Deposit	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Juplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		Enc Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut	losed horized to be charged to deposit account Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Juplicate copy of this page if paying by
9.	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	5	Enc Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut Aut	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Juplicate copy of this page if paying by
9.	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE T belief, the foregoing i ment.	End End Aut Aut Aut Composit (Attach deposit a deposit a	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Juplicate copy of this page if paying by account)
9.	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE T belief, the foregoing i ment.	End End Aut Aut Aut Composit (Attach deposit a deposit a	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Juplicate copy of this page if paying by account)
9.	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE T belief, the foregoing i ment. Signature	Enc Aut	losed horized to be charged to deposit acco Account No. <u>25-0120</u> Juplicate copy of this page if paying by account)

.

PATENT REEL: 017174 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Laurent LESTARQUIT

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING A CONSTANT ENVELOPE NAVIGATION SIGNAL WITH FOUR INDEPENDENT CODES

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>December 12, 2003</u>, Application No. <u>PCT/FR 2003/003695</u>,
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES (C.N.E.S.),

whose address is 2 place Maurice Quentin - 75039 PARIS CEDEX (FRANCE),

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date April 17, 2005

Laurent LESTARQUIT (signature)

Date _____,

(signature)

RECORDED: 06/07/2005